DML42A DECK ASSEMBLY (P/N 5707-1)

ITEM  PART DESCRIPTION NO. ITEM PART DESCRIPTION NO.
NO.  NO. REQ’D NO.  NO. REQ’D
Gearbox and Drive Components 28  8735-10  Rubber Mat (5 x 6) 2
29 777541 Hitch Pin, LH (Silver) #6 2
1 8618-1 Cover, PTO Shaft Guard 1 30  8788-1 Rubber Mat (1 x 2) 1
2 8619 PTO Shaft Guard 1 31 5701-11  DML42A Deck Housing 1
8618 PTO Shaft Guard Assembly * (Includes Items # 28 & 30)
(Includes ltems # 1, 2, F002 & F025) 32 T7775-2 Hitch Pin, RH (Gold) #6 2
3 528515  U-Joint Shaft Assy, 90 Degree, Spline 1 33 57271 Washer Shim (5/8 ID) 4
(Includes ltems # 21, FO69 & F295)
4 727516  U-Joint Tube Assy, Spline 1 Fasteners
5 527515  U-Joint Tube Assy (9.5" OAL), Spline 1
(Includes ltem # F076) F002 10-24 Keps Nut 6
6  5704-55 42" Mulch Gearbox 1 F004 1/4-20 Keps Nut 2
Tube Assembly, Cast Iron FO13 3/8-16 Whiz Locknut 2
(Includes ltems # 7-16, F136, F179 & F229) F018 5/8-18 Hex Nut 2
7 6054 Spline Coupling 4 F025 10-24 x 3/8 PPHMS 2
8 P007 Gasket, Cap (Peerless #788030) 4 F029 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Bolt 2
9 5063 Gearbox Connector Tube (8-5/8) 1 F038 3/8-16 x 1 Hex Bolt 4
10 67323 Connecting Shaft (6-1/4) 1 F050 1/4 SAE Washer 4
1 5052-8 Blade Drive Gearbox (LH) 1 F056 5/8 Split Lock Washer 2
12 57041 Gearbox Cover Support 2 F059 3/8 Wave Spring Washer 2
13 5051-6 Tee Gearbox, Shear 1 F069 3/32 x 1/2 Cotter Pin 1
14 67321 Connecting Shaft (2") 1 FO76 3/8-16 x 5/8 SQH Set Screw *
15 5062 Gearbox Connector Tube (4-3/8) 1 F136 AN960C416L Washer 16
16 5053-8 Blade Drive Gearbox (RH) 1 F179 1/4-20 x 1 Hex Bolt 4
17 5052-3 1.375 x.750 x .187 Washer 4 F202 10-24 x 5/8 SHC Screw, GR5 SS 4
18 574711 Rubber Mat (3 x 6) 2 F206 #2 x 3/16 Drive Pin 2
19 57855 42" Gearbox Cover 1 F211 1/4-20 x 7/8 Hex Bolt 12
(Includes Item # 18) F229 C-Clip (13/16) 4
20 5830 Grease Fitting 1 F246 1/4-20 x 1/2 PTHMS 2
21 8067-13  Shear Pin w/Cotter (Set of 5) * F278 3/8 Split Lock Washer 4
(Includes ltem # F069) F295 3/16 x 1-1/2 Split Spring Pin 1
F403 1/4-20 x 1/2 PTHMS SS 2
Deck Housing Components
*  Service Part Only
22 8670 Tilt-Up Hook 1
23 9772 Roller Wheel Assembly (2-1/2) 2 ** The DML42A Mulching Deck uses the 48" Carrier Frame.
(Includes Item # F059)
24 8490 Roller Wheel Axle Bolt 2 NOTE: Order Item # 4 to use the splined deck PTO shaft with
25 NS Deck Serial Number Plate 1 Model MT, MD, MC and MW.
26 570528  Blade 22" Mulch 2
5705-19  DML42A Blade Set W/Hubs * NOTE: Order Item # 5 to use the splined deck PTO shaft with
(Includes Items # 27, F002 & F202) Model MS and MB.
27 5706 Blade Hub & Trash Guard 2

Use only genuine Walker® replacement parts.



DML42A DECK ASSEMBLY (P/N 5707-1)

FO25—* ! Refer to 48 INCH
F246 @ CARRIER FRAME ASSEMBLY*
FO50 2

-

Use only genuine Walker® replacement parts.




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


